
DocuSign Envelope ID: C12A82E5-9D31-4796-AE97-4551D700086C 
 
 
 
 
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY AND LEGAL SERVICES 

 
This First Amendment to the Agreement for legal services is made and entered into as of 
December 19, 2022, by and between the Kensington Police Protection and Community Services 
District, a California community services district ("District"), and Renne Public Law Group, a 
California Limited Liability Partnership ("RPLG"), to continue services, effective commencing 
on January 1, 2023. 

 
RECITALS 

 
WHEREAS, on April 13, 2017, the District entered into a retainer agreement with the Law 
Offices of Ann R. Danforth, pursuant to which Ann Danforth served as the District’s General 
Counsel, which agreement the parties amended December of 2018; 

 
WHEREAS, on April 1, 2020, the District Board of Directors entered into a retainer agreement 
with RPLG, pursuant to which Ann Danforth continued to serve as the District’s General 
Counsel, with other RPLG attorneys providing legal services as needed (“RPLG Retainer 
Agreement”); 

 
WHEREAS, on November 10, 2022, the District Board of Directors authorized a rate increase 
for services provided by Ann Danforth, to $250 per hour. 

 
AMENDMENT 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 

 
1. Section 3(A). Compensation For Legal Services 

 
Section 3(A) is amended to provide as follows: 

 
(A) Services provided by Ann Danforth For any General Counsel Services 

performed individually by Ann Danforth, District shall pay $250.00 per hour. 
 

2. Except as expressly provided herein, all terms of the RPLG Retainer Agreement shall 
remain in full force and effect. 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby execute this Amendment as of the date written 
above. 

 
KENSINGTON POLICE PROTECTION RENNE PUBLIC LAW GROUP, LLP 
AND COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 

 
 

By  By:   
 

Anthony Constantouros Jonathan V. Holtzman 
Interim General Manager Managing Partner 


	FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR DISTRICT ATTORNEY AND LEGAL SERVICES
	RECITALS
	AMENDMENT

